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Tokyo Electric Power Company

Air dose rates in the buildings
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Data collection period (1/2)

• Unit 1: April - November (11/23), 2011 

• Unit 2: April - November (11/16), 2011

• Unit 3: April (4/25) - November (11/22), 2011

• Unit 4: April (3/31) - November (11/21), 2011

• Unit 5: March (3/30) - November (11/16), 2011

• Unit 6: March (3/30) - October (10/28), 2011 
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 Process main building (PM): April - October(10/27), 2011

 Incineration workshop building (MSW)： May ‒ November (11/10), 2011

 Miscellaneous solid waste volume reduction treatment building (HTI)：

April ‒ November (11/10), 2011

 Side bunker building (SB)： May ‒ November (11/14), 2011

 Suppression pool water surge-tank building (SPT)：

May ‒ November (11/14), 2011

 Operation support common facility： August ‒ November (11/18), 2011

Data collection period (2/2)
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53FL, R/B, Unit 1
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64FL, R/B, Unit 1
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8B1, T/B, Unit 1
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91FL, T/B, Unit 1
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111FL, Rad Waste Treatment Bldg, Unit 1
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1FL, Service Bldg, Units 1 & 2

0.035 0.035

0.04

0.045

Unit: ｍSv/h



14

20

60

9

Landing below the stairs
30

17

14

20

25

50

10

7

20～25

In front of the access ladder: 30

In front of the sump rack
28

15

In front of the instrumentation rack
22

17

4.0

36.0

In front of the instrumentation rack
19

25

25

25

20

Landing 30
Wall 15

25

20
25

20
9.0

25

21

27 35

6.7

Unit: ｍSv/h

Surface of the upper pene 3000～4400
Surface of the upper pene 310～500

Close to the upper 
X-53 pene

４５～６３ｍＳｖ／ｈ

1FL, R/B, Unit 2



152FL, R/B, Unit 2
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163FL, R/B, Unit 2
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174FL, R/B, Unit 2
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1FL, T/B, Unit 2
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2FL, T/B, Unit 2

Unit: ｍSv/h
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1FL, Rad Waste Treatment Bldg, Unit 2
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231FL, R/B, Unit 3
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242FL, R/B, Unit 3
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255FL, R/B, Unit 3
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B1, T/B, Unit 3
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1FL, T/B, Unit 3
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2FL, T/B, Unit 3
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1FL, Rad Waste Treatment Bldg, Unit 3
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1FL, Service Bldg, Units 3 & 4
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32Basement, R/B, Unit 4
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331FL, R/B, Unit 4
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342FL, R/B, Unit 4

0.06
0.04

0.065

0.03

0.015

0.06

0.015

0.025

0.045

0.4 0.9 0.35

0.03

0.03

0.05

0.8

0.4

1.2 0.35

0.1

0.02

0.04

0.250.015

0.13

0.1

0.2

0.2

0.03

0.04

0.03

Rubble
0.1

Rubble
0.1

0.9

0.26

0.5Unit: ｍSv/h

0.3



353FL, R/B, Unit 4
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364FL, R/B, Unit 4
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375FL, R/B, Unit 4
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B1, T/B, Unit 4

Unit: ｍSv/h
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1FL, T/B, Unit 4
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2FL, T/B, Unit 4
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411FL, Rad Waste Treatment Bldg, Unit 4
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B1, R/B, Unit 5
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452FL, R/B, Unit 5

0.0017

0.0011

Unit: ｍSv/h



463FL, R/B, Unit 5
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474FL, R/B, Unit 5
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485FL, R/B, Unit 5
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B1, T/B, Unit 5
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1FL, T/B, Unit 5

0.0005
0.0008

0.0009

0.00170.001

0.0008
0.00050.003

0.0005 0.0007

Unit: ｍSv/h



51
2FL, T/B, Unit 5
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B1, Rad Waste Treatment Bldg, Unit 5
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1FL, Rad Waste Treatment Bldg, Unit 5



54
1FL, Service Bldg, Units 5 & 6

0.005

0.015

0.005

0.012

0.02 0.25

Surface of the wall
1.0

Unit: ｍSv/h



55
B2, R/B, Unit 6

0.04
0.0017

0.5
0.05

0.22

0.04

0.15

0.05
0.12

0.12

0.2

Unit: ｍSv/h



56B1, R/B, Unit 6

0.0011

Unit: ｍSv/h



571FL, R/B, Unit 6

0.015 0.0080

Unit: ｍSv/h



582FL, R/B, Unit 6

<0.001

0.016Unit: ｍSv/h



59
3FL, R/B, Unit 6

0.0035

0.0035Unit: ｍSv/h



604FL, R/B, Unit 6

0.0025

Unit: ｍSv/h



615FL, R/B, Unit 6

0.0012

0.065

0.40

0.15

0.6

1.0

0.25

0.19

0.040

Unit: ｍSv/h



626FL, R/B, Unit 6

0.0025

0.009

0.013

0.09

0.00150.00250.002

0.002 0.02

0.007

0.009

0.013

0.0055

0.07

0.045

0.0045

0.0035

0.013

0.03
0.006

0.0012

0.0013

0.005

0.01
0.0075

0.005

0.0045

0.012 0.018 0.009

0.011

0.0230.08

0.017

0.015

0.0025

0.004

0.045 0.075 0.075 0.04

0.08 0.08 0.08 0.05

３FL

２FL
１FL

0.030.055

0.035

0.05

0.025
0.045

0.03 0.015

0.05

0.03 0.035

0.025 0.02

0.01

0.04
0.017

Surface 0.8

Unit: ｍSv/h

0.045



63
B1, T/B, Unit 6

0.004

0.004

<0.001

<0.001

Unit: ｍSv/h



64
1FL, T/B, Unit 6

<0.001

<0.001

<0.001 <0.001 <0.001

Unit: ｍSv/h



65
2FL, T/B, Unit 6

0.0018
<0.001

Unit: ｍSv/h



66

0.004

B2, Rad Waste Treatment Bldg, Unit 6

Unit: ｍSv/h



67
1FL, Rad Waste Treatment Bldg, Unit 6

<0.001

Unit: ｍSv/h

Bearing Area



681FL, Process Main Bldg

15 50.05

0.015

0.02

0.018

0.017

0.10

0.16

0.03

0.80

25 16

6.5150

22

2.02.7

0.5

0.6

0.8

0.6

0.05

0.15

0.4

1.0

9.0

0.15

0.3

0.07

1.5

0.45 0.1 1.0

0.03

2.0
0.5

0.15

0.08 0.003

0.07

0.2

0.04

0.08

0.06

0.1
0.05

0.11

Unit: ｍSv/h



692FL, Process Main Bldg

0.02
0.01

0.04

0.3

0.012

0.05

0.13 0.03

0.012

15

0.1

0.002 0.002

0.002 0.002

～0.65

0.012

2.0
0.2

0. 5

0.09

0.01

0.02
0.019

0.04

0.004

0.003

0.005

0.004

0.05

0.05

0.05

0.13 0.04

0.045
0.5

0.025 0.02
0.04

0.06

0.04

0.15

Unit: ｍSv/h



703FL, Process Main Bldg

0.008

0.006 0.01

0.003

0.006

0.007
0.007

0.006

<0.007 0.007
0.004

0.003 7 0.07

0.004

0.05

Above the opening
1.3

0.06

0.005

0.012

10

8.0

3.0

0.008

0.008

0.018

0.03

12

0.011

0.05 0.01

0.07

9.0

9.5

4.5

0.2

0.15

0.5～12

10

Surface of piping
30～50

Unit: ｍSv/h



714FL, Process Main Bldg

0.4 15

0.0015

0.02 0.015

0.015

0.065

0.05
0.11

0.15

0.045

9.0

0.015

0.002

0.2

Above the opening
0.8

8.5

0.0012

0.02

0.035

0.015

0.008
0.008

0.0050.01

0.005

45 24

70

45

20

8

20

0.04
0.17

0.001 0.006

0.0012

0.006

0.005

0.006
0.005

Above the opening
0.12

0.11
0.8 0.9 0.8 1.4

0.05

0.015

0.13
0.17

0.250.06

0.06
0.1

0.4 1.0 0.5

2.0

Unit: ｍSv/h



72B1, Incineration Workshop Bldg

0.008

0.007

0.010.008 0.008

0.012 0.01

0.006
0.008

0.009

0.01

0.01 0.01

0.01

0.01

0.008

0.008

0.01

0.01

0.009Unit: ｍSv/h



731FL, Incineration Workshop Bldg

0.4 0.08 0.012

0.01

0.008

0.02 0.003

0.003

0.004

0.008

0.0090.009

0.008

0.008 0.01

0.70.014

0.02

0.010.007

0.010.008

0.0080.008

0.0080.02

0.95

0.6

7.5

1.2

0.6

0.10 0.12

0.9
0.004

0.397

0.003

0.005

0.4

0.04

0.05

Upper part 0.008～0.23

0.6

0.6

0.75

0.65

1.0

Maximum 
surface dose

1.8

Maximum 
surface dose

1.5

Overhead traveling crane

0.83

0.4

0.204

Unit: ｍSv/h

0.012

0.010.01

0.008
0.015

0.005

0.003

0.06

0.13～0.4

0.19



742FL, Incineration Workshop Bldg

0.005

0.004

0.0045

0.002 0.0015

0.0012

0.0012

0.001

0.001

0.001
0.001

0.001

0.001

0.0015

Unit: ｍSv/h

0.0035



751FL, Misc Solid Waste Volume Reduction Bldg

0.5

0.4

0.4

0.3

1.3

8

0.18

0.006

0.008

0.02 0.12

0.065

5.0

0.03

0.05

0.003

0.3 0.2

40 10 5

2

0.16

0.6

0.3

0.5

0.04

0.25

0.55
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0.03

0.18

0.008

0.040.12

8.0

0.02

0.050.25

6.0

13 5.3

0.003

2.8

0.0040.01

0.001

0.025

0.65

2.0

2.0

1.5

0.035

0.03
Surface9.5

Surface of piping
40

Surface of the 
hose max1000
Vent line 
surface max 
300

Surface max
15

Atmosphere around 
the tank max

3

Surface max
50

Maximum 
atmosphere 

around the tank 
10

0.19

0.03

0.14

0.09 0.13
8

Surface of piping
45

5.0

Surface of piping
7.0

Unit: ｍSv/h

0.009

0.31.3

0.020.040.050.10.20.20.1

0.0110.025
0.03

0.025
0.08

0.060.06

Atmosphere 
around the 
tank 100

0.7

0.055
3.5

1.2

0.3

0.6

0.1



762FL, Misc Solid Waste Volume Reduction Bldg

1.5

0.4

0.006 0.005

0.012

0.2

3

0.6

5

0.01
0.01

0.025

0.010.005
0.03

0.012
0.005 0.005

0.013
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0.015 0.015
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0.01

0.005

0.006
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0.004 0.006

0.015 0.007
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0.25

Unit: ｍSv/h



77B1, Site Bunker Bldg

0.015

Trench
0.015

0.015
0.08
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0.02

0.15

0.08

0.02

0.01

0.01

0.013

0.023
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0.006

0.005 0.005

4.51.5

Unit: ｍSv/h



781FL, Site Bunker Bldg

0.005

0.025

0.04

0.02

0.002

0.008 0.04

0.085

0.03

0.006

0.0020.0020.003

0.16 0.06 0.025 0.012

0.04

0.02
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0.02

0.018

2.5

0.15

1.1

1.6

0.035

0.020

Unit: ｍSv/h

0.1

To PM/B



792FL, Site Bunker Bldg

0.008

Air extractor filter
MAX 0.8

0.008
0.01

0.007

0.0１
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0.018
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Unit: ｍSv/h
To SPT/B



801FL, Suppression Pool Water Surge Tank Bldg

0.004

0.006 0.004
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0.007 0.013 0.05

0.01

0.007
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0.015 0.02

0.015
0.020.012

0.012
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Unit: ｍSv/h
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To Sｂ/B
２FL



81B1, Operation Auxiliary Shared Facility

0.001

0.004

0.0045
0.0050.007

0.009

0.006

0.005

0.002

0.005

0.003

0.004

0.0015

0.005

0.0025

Surface of waste
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0.005

Unit: ｍSv/h

0.003

0.002 0.002
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0.004
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D
u
c
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Temporary scaffolding 
(4.0m from the floor)

0.0045
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0.008

0.007
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0.008



821FL, Operation Auxiliary Shared Facility

Unit: ｍSv/h

0.045

0.02

0.015 0.02
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0.020.025
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0.015
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0.015
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0.02 0.03
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833FL, Operation Auxiliary Shared Facility
Overhead 
traveling crane

0.008 0.003

0.004

0.00450.0015

0.01 0.006 0.0045Unit: ｍSv/h

0.005
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0.005
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0.005
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0.012 0.03
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